PROF. SHASHI SAHAY

. Dean, Student’s Welfare and
International Students’ Advisor

No. DSW/Y.F./2015/

All the Heads/Directors/Principals of Constituent/Affiliated Colleges
University Teaching Departments

Jaipur.

Dear Sir/Madam,
I am happy to inform you that the office of the Dean, Students' Welfare, University of Rajasthan,

7. (0) +91141-2710497
(M) +919414073304
E-mail: adswuniraj@gmail.com

University of Rajasthan, Jaipur
J.L.N. Marg, Jaipur-302004, Rajasthan, India

Dated: 17/12/2015

Jaipur is going to organize Inter College Youth Festival on 20" and 21* January, 2016 at the University campus,

University of Rajasthan, Jaipur.

I, therefore, request you to kindly prepare a team of participants from your College/Department/

Centre/ Institute in the events given below and send your entries for participation to us latest by 10" January,

2016. The eligibility conditions etc are given in the brochure which is being sent to you separately shortly and

this information is also available on the University Website (uniraj.ac.in). Furthermore, if you have any query in

this regard you may contact either of the following:
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Prof. Shashi Sahay, DSW

Dr. Satyawati Sharma, Convener, Youth Festival

Dr. R.N. Sharma, ADSW
Dr. H.S. Palsania, ADSW
Sh. K.C. Sharma,ADSW
Dr. Sarina Kalia, ADSW

Sh. Satveer Choudhary, President
Ms. Bulbul Pathak, Vice-President

Sh. Abhishek Meena, General Secretary

Ms. Anjali Yadav, Joint Secretary

Sh. Raja Bhoj Sharma, Research Representative

9414073304
8239270008
9414783600
9460144084
9928012293
9214504699
9828981111
7791042105
9680860000
9462083075
9782666111

Participation of your College/Department team will be highly solicited and I am looking forward for

your kind coopration.

INTER-COLLEGE YOUTH FESTIVAL

Music-
(a) Classical Music Vocal (Solo)

(b) Classical Music Instrumental (Solo)

(c) Classical Dance (Solo)

(d) Light Music- Geet/Gazal/Bhajan

Indian-
(a) Indian Folk Music (Solo)
(b) Indian Folk Music (Group)

Indian Folk Dance-
(a) Indian Folk Dance (Solo)
(b) Indian Folk Dance (Group)

Western Music/Dance-

(a) Western Instrumental (Solo)
(b) Western Dance (Solo)

(c) Western Dance (Group)

Poetry-
(Hindi/English/Urdu)

Theatre-

(a) Mono Acting (Solo)
(b) Mime (Solo)

(c) One-Act Play (Group)
(d) Fancy Dress

Thanking you.

EVENTS

Yours truly,

(Prof. Shas
Dean, Students' Welfa

7. Fine Arts-
(a) Poster Making (Solo)
(b) On the Spot Painting (Solo)
(c) Cartooning (Solo)
(d) Collage (Solo)
(e) Clay Modeling (Solo)
(f) Rangoli/Alpana (Solo), Mandana (Solo),
(g) Mehandi (Solo)
(h) Face Painting (Solo)
(i) Tattoo Art (Solo)
8. Debate — Hindi/English

9. Essay Writing — Hindi/English

10. Mr. Youth Festival

11. Ms. Youth Festival
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Note: The topic for English/Hindi Debate and Essay competitions shall be put on the website shortly.



