PROF. SHASHI SAHAY

Dean, Student's Welfare and International Students' Advisor



☎: (O) +91141-2710497 (M) +919414073304

E-mail: adswuniraj@gmail.com University of Rajasthan, Jaipur J.L.N. Marg, Jaipur-302004, Rajasthan, India

Dated: 17/12/2015

No. DSW/Y.F./2015/

All the Heads/Directors/Principals of Constituent/Affiliated Colleges University Teaching Departments Jaipur.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am happy to inform you that the office of the Dean, Students' Welfare, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur is going to organize Inter College Youth Festival on 20th and 21st January, 2016 at the University campus, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur.

I, therefore, request you to kindly prepare a team of participants from your College/Department/ Centre/ Institute in the events given below and send your entries for participation to us latest by 10th January, 2016. The eligibility conditions etc are given in the brochure which is being sent to you separately shortly and this information is also available on the University Website (uniraj.ac.in). Furthermore, if you have any query in this regard you may contact either of the following:

1.	Prof. Shashi Sahay, DSW	9414073304
2.	Dr. Satyawati Sharma, Convener, Youth Festival	8239270008
3.	Dr. R.N. Sharma, ADSW	9414783600
4.	Dr. H.S. Palsania, ADSW	9460144084
5.	Sh. K.C. Sharma, ADSW	9928012293
6.	Dr. Sarina Kalia, ADSW	9214504699
5.	Sh. Satveer Choudhary, President	9828981111
6.	Ms. Bulbul Pathak, Vice-President	7791042105
7.	Sh. Abhishek Meena, General Secretary	9680860000
8.	Ms. Anjali Yadav, Joint Secretary	9462083075
9.	Sh. Raja Bhoj Sharma, Research Representative	9782666111

Participation of your College/Department team will be highly solicited and I am looking forward for your kind coopration.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

(Prof. Shashi Sahay) Dean, Students' Welfare

INTER-COLLEGE YOUTH FESTIVAL EVENTS

1. Music-

(a) Classical Music Vocal (Solo)

(b) Classical Music Instrumental (Solo)

(c) Classical Dance (Solo)

(d) Light Music-Geet/Gazal/Bhajan

2. Indian-

(a) Indian Folk Music (Solo)

(b) Indian Folk Music (Group)

3. Indian Folk Dance-

(a) Indian Folk Dance (Solo)

(b) Indian Folk Dance (Group)

7. Fine Arts-

(a) Poster Making (Solo)

(b) On the Spot Painting (Solo)

(c) Cartooning (Solo)

(d) Collage (Solo)

(e) Clay Modeling (Solo)

(f) Rangoli/Alpana (Solo), Mandana (Solo),

(g) Mehandi (Solo)

(h) Face Painting (Solo)

(i) Tattoo Art (Solo)

8. Debate - Hindi/English

4. Western Music/Dance-

(a) Western Instrumental (Solo)

(b) Western Dance (Solo)

(c) Western Dance (Group)

5. Poetry-

(Hindi/English/Urdu)

9. Essay Writing - Hindi/English

10. Mr. Youth Festival

6. Theatre-

(a) Mono Acting (Solo)

(b) Mime (Solo)

(c) One-Act Play (Group)

(d) Fancy Dress

11. Ms. Youth Festival

Note: The topic for English/Hindi Debate and Essay competitions shall be put on the website shortly.